










Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 359,467.80

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.05 04/30/18 RECORD TRANSFERS 48,707.92

Total 48,707.92

Statement Total 48,707.92

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.01 04/30/18 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 7,953.51

2035 03/08/18 Multiple KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,631.32

2045 03/14/18 8305 NORTH VILLAGE ARTS DISTRICT 1,500.00

2051 04/01/18 8309 WITT PRINT SHOP 112.50

2052 04/01/18 8309 SUMNER ONE COPIES FOR YEAR 1,857.71

2053 04/01/18 9030 ARCTURI'S, INC. ACCT SERVICES 180.00

2054 04/01/18 Multiple COMMERCE BANK 680.50

2055 04/01/18 8300 MAXIMUM MEDIA INC CXB AD 2018 1,375.00

2056 04/01/18 Multiple DIRECT IMPAQT 953.24

2057 04/02/18 7360 ZAKREWSKI MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 320.00

2058 04/02/18 7400 SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 46.62

2059 04/02/18 8040 CITY OF COLUMBIA-TRAFFIC BOX ART 500.00

2060 04/02/18 8280 MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

2061 04/02/18 8300 COLUMBIA BUSINESS TIMES COMO LIVING AD 1,095.00

2062 04/02/18 7440 CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING VIOLATION 15.00

2063 04/02/18 7440 CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING VIOLATION 15.00

2064 04/02/18 Multiple KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,625.74

2065 04/03/18 8300 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 2,368.28

2066 04/03/18 7280 CULLIGAN 37.42

2067 04/04/18 7840 SOCKET 83.57

2068 04/05/18 8020 CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI CULTURE 625.00

2069 04/05/18 9549 AAAA CHANGE 793.75

2070 04/05/18 7960 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00

2071 04/05/18 7600 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP FIX WEBSITE ISSUE 512.00

2073 04/09/18 7280 SUMNER ONE 125.50

2074 04/09/18 7600 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 405.00

2075 04/13/18 7960 TRANQUILITY INTERNET SERVICES 74.95

2076 04/13/18 8300 CVB 50.00

2077 04/16/18 7960 CITY OF COLUMBIA 154.93

2078 04/16/18 7960 CITY OF COLUMBIA 371.01

Total 41,212.20

Statement Total 41,212.20

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 366,963.52

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 366,963.52

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

2072 04/09/18 8305 COLUMBIA ART LEAGUE 275.00

2079 04/27/18 8300 CUMULUS 1,164.00

2080 04/27/18 8300 CUMULUS 594.00

2081 04/27/18 8309 WITT PRINT SHOP 225.00

2082 04/27/18 8305 KMIZ 555.00

2083 04/27/18 Multiple COMMERCE BANK 749.27

Total 3,562.27
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Reconciled Bank Balance 363,401.25

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 363,401.25

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 363,401.25

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 359,467.80

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 48,707.92

- Cleared Checks & Payments 41,212.20

Ending Bank Balance 366,963.52

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 3,562.27

Reconciled Bank Balance 363,401.25

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 363,401.25

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 363,401.25

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 30

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

Open Checks & Payments count = 6

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
Current FY Funds

April 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018

Printed by HEATHER on 05/02/18 at 11:54 AM Page 2



Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 243,940.43

Cleared Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Statement Total 0.00

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Statement Total 0.00

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 243,940.43

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 243,940.43

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 243,940.43

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 243,940.43

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 243,940.43

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 243,940.43

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Cleared Checks & Payments 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 243,940.43

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 243,940.43

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 243,940.43

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 243,940.43

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 0

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 0

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 379.53

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.02 04/30/18 RECORD DEPOSITS 48,728.39

Total 48,728.39

Statement Total 48,728.39

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.04 04/30/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 20.47

20.05 04/30/18 RECORD TRANSFERS 48,707.92

Total 48,728.39

Statement Total 48,728.39

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 379.53

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 379.53

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 379.53

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 379.53

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 379.53

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 379.53

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 48,728.39

- Cleared Checks & Payments 48,728.39

Ending Bank Balance 379.53

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 379.53

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 379.53

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 379.53

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 2
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Reference Date GL Account

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 150,781.39

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.06 04/30/18 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 25.61

Total 25.61

Statement Total 25.61

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.04 04/30/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 3.00

Total 3.00

Statement Total 3.00

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 150,804.00

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 150,804.00

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 150,804.00

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 150,804.00

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 150,804.00

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 150,781.39

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 25.61

- Cleared Checks & Payments 3.00

Ending Bank Balance 150,804.00

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 150,804.00

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 150,804.00

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 150,804.00

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 1

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 451,930.18

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.06 04/30/18 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 76.77

Total 76.77

Statement Total 76.77

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.04 04/30/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 3.00

Total 3.00

Statement Total 3.00

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 452,003.95

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 452,003.95

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 452,003.95

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 452,003.95

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 452,003.95

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 451,930.18

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 76.77

- Cleared Checks & Payments 3.00

Ending Bank Balance 452,003.95

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 452,003.95

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 452,003.95

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 452,003.95

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 1

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
Gateway Funds

April 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

1005    Commerce Future FY Sales Tax Funds 379.53

04/30/18 20.02 RECORD DEPOSITS 48,728.39

04/30/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 20.47

04/30/18 20.05 RECORD TRANSFERS 48,707.92

Totals for 1005 48,728.39 48,728.39 379.53

1010    Commerce Future FY Property Tax Funds 243,940.43

Totals for 1010 0.00 0.00 243,940.43

1020    Commerce Sales Tax - Current FY 355,336.48

04/01/18 2051 WITT PRINT SHOP 112.50

04/01/18 2052 SUMNER ONE COPIES FOR YEAR 1,857.71

04/01/18 2053 ARCTURI'S, INC. ACCT SERVICES 180.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK 680.50

04/01/18 2055 MAXIMUM MEDIA INC CXB AD 
2018

1,375.00

04/01/18 2056 DIRECT IMPAQT 953.24

04/02/18 2057 ZAKREWSKI MANAGEMENT 

GROUP LLC

320.00

04/02/18 2058 SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 46.62

04/02/18 2059 CITY OF COLUMBIA-TRAFFIC 
BOX ART

500.00

04/02/18 2060 MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

04/02/18 2061 COLUMBIA BUSINESS TIMES 
COMO LIVING AD

1,095.00

04/02/18 2062 CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING 
VIOLATION

15.00

04/02/18 2063 CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING 
VIOLATION

15.00

04/02/18 2064 KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,625.74

04/03/18 2065 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 2,368.28

04/03/18 2066 CULLIGAN 37.42

04/04/18 2067 SOCKET 83.57

04/05/18 2068 CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI 
CULTURE

625.00

04/05/18 2069 AAAA CHANGE 793.75

04/05/18 2070 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00

04/05/18 2071 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP FIX 
WEBSITE ISSUE

512.00

04/09/18 2072 COLUMBIA ART LEAGUE 275.00

04/09/18 2073 SUMNER ONE 125.50

04/09/18 2074 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 405.00

04/13/18 2075 TRANQUILITY INTERNET 
SERVICES

74.95

04/13/18 2076 CVB 50.00

04/16/18 2077 CITY OF COLUMBIA 154.93

04/16/18 2078 CITY OF COLUMBIA 371.01

04/27/18 2079 CUMULUS 1,164.00

04/27/18 2080 CUMULUS 594.00

04/27/18 2081 WITT PRINT SHOP 225.00

04/27/18 2082 KMIZ 555.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK 749.27

04/30/18 20.01 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 7,953.51

04/30/18 20.05 RECORD TRANSFERS 48,707.92

Totals for 1020 48,707.92 40,643.15 363,401.25

1140    Gateway Funds 451,930.18

04/30/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 3.00

04/30/18 20.06 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 76.77

Totals for 1140 76.77 3.00 452,003.95

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

General Ledger - Separate Debits and Credits
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

1145    6 Month Operating Funds 150,781.39

04/30/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 3.00

04/30/18 20.06 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 25.61

Totals for 1145 25.61 3.00 150,804.00

1520    Furniture & Equipment 43,360.83

Totals for 1520 0.00 0.00 43,360.83

1530    Leasehold Improvements 3,542.44

Totals for 1530 0.00 0.00 3,542.44

1620    Accumulated Depreciation (43,590.81)

04/30/18 20.03 MONTHLY DEPRECIATION 69.91

Totals for 1620 0.00 69.91 (43,660.72)

2310    Deferred Revenue - Property Tax (240,079.84)

Totals for 2310 0.00 0.00 (240,079.84)

3000    Undesignated (421,951.50)

04/30/18 20.07 BOARD DESIGNATED FUNDS 22.61

Totals for 3000 22.61 0.00 (421,928.89)

3010    Designated 6 Month Operating (150,781.39)

04/30/18 20.07 BOARD DESIGNATED FUNDS 22.61

Totals for 3010 0.00 22.61 (150,804.00)

4000    Property Assessment (219,154.43)

Totals for 4000 0.00 0.00 (219,154.43)

4008    Sales Tax (558,805.44)

04/30/18 20.02 RECORD DEPOSITS MO DOR 48,245.40

04/30/18 20.02 RECORD DEPOSITS DOR 482.99

Totals for 4008 0.00 48,728.39 (607,533.83)

4900    Interest Income (503.27)

04/30/18 20.06 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 
GATEWAY

76.77

04/30/18 20.06 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 6 

MOS OPER

25.61

Totals for 4900 0.00 102.38 (605.65)

7060    Health Insurance 2,409.67

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK GABBY 

DENTAL

28.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK CIGNA 28.00

Totals for 7060 56.00 0.00 2,465.67

7080    Insurance 2,388.00

Totals for 7080 0.00 0.00 2,388.00

7120    Meals and Entertainment 173.51

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK HAROLD'S 
DOUGHNUTS

15.67

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK HAROLD'S 
DOUGHNUTS

13.02

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK COLUMBIA 
CONVENTION

20.00

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

General Ledger - Separate Debits and Credits
April 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

Totals for 7120 48.69 0.00 222.20

7160    Industry Memberships 1,201.25

Totals for 7160 0.00 0.00 1,201.25

7280    Office Equipment Rental 1,052.15

04/03/18 2066 CULLIGAN 37.42

04/09/18 2073 SUMNER ONE 125.50

Totals for 7280 162.92 0.00 1,215.07

7360    Office Repairs & Maintenance 3,370.93

04/02/18 2057 ZAKREWSKI MANAGEMENT 
GROUP LLC

320.00

Totals for 7360 320.00 0.00 3,690.93

7400    Office Supplies 1,600.50

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK AMAZON 48.95

04/02/18 2058 SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 46.62

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK POPPY 79.73

04/30/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 20.47

04/30/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 6 
MOS OPER

3.00

04/30/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 
GATEWAY

3.00

Totals for 7400 201.77 0.00 1,802.27

7440    Parking 2,490.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/02/18 2062 CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING 
VIOLATION

15.00

04/02/18 2063 CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING 
VIOLATION

15.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK PUBLIC 
WORKS

25.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 20.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 20.00

Totals for 7440 305.00 0.00 2,795.00

7480    Payroll Taxes - Admin. 7,422.89

04/30/18 20.01 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 670.81

04/30/18 20.01 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 97.52

Totals for 7480 670.81 97.52 7,996.18

7600    Professional Services 28,157.50

04/05/18 2071 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP FIX 
WEBSITE ISSUE

512.00

04/09/18 2074 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 405.00

04/30/18 20.01 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 48.90

Totals for 7600 965.90 0.00 29,123.40

7640    Rent 13,676.10

04/02/18 2064 KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,209.08

Totals for 7640 2,209.08 0.00 15,885.18

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

General Ledger - Separate Debits and Credits
April 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

7680    Salary - Administrative 89,545.02

04/30/18 20.01 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 7,331.32

Totals for 7680 7,331.32 0.00 96,876.34

7720    Seminars/Conferences 175.04

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK REDI LUNCH 20.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK CHAMBER 

LUNCH

45.00

Totals for 7720 65.00 0.00 240.04

7800    Marketing Subscription 1,198.11

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK STRAIGHT 
TALK

46.53

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK GOOGLE 40.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK MAILCHIMP 50.00

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK ADOBE 49.99

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK STRAIGHT 
TALK

46.53

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK GOOGLE 40.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK MAILCHIMP 50.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK SURVEY 
MONKEY

252.00

04/27/18 2083 COMMERCE BANK ADOBE 49.99

Totals for 7800 625.04 0.00 1,823.15

7840    Telephone 523.66

04/04/18 2067 SOCKET 83.57

Totals for 7840 83.57 0.00 607.23

7850    TIF Expenditures 1,725.72

Totals for 7850 0.00 0.00 1,725.72

7960    Utilities 3,965.06

04/05/18 2070 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00

04/13/18 2075 TRANQUILITY INTERNET 
SERVICES

74.95

04/16/18 2077 CITY OF COLUMBIA 154.93

04/16/18 2078 CITY OF COLUMBIA 371.01

Totals for 7960 625.89 0.00 4,590.95

8010    Banner Installation 37,850.00

Totals for 8010 0.00 0.00 37,850.00

8020    City Horticulture 3,750.00

04/05/18 2068 CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI 

CULTURE

625.00

Totals for 8020 625.00 0.00 4,375.00

8035    Holiday Decor 27,358.00

Totals for 8035 0.00 0.00 27,358.00

8040    Public Art Program 0.00

04/02/18 2059 CITY OF COLUMBIA-TRAFFIC 
BOX ART

500.00

Totals for 8040 500.00 0.00 500.00

8280    Cleaning & Maintenance Labor 83,877.12

04/02/18 2060 MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

General Ledger - Separate Debits and Credits
April 1, 2018 - April 30, 2018
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

Totals for 8280 13,724.65 0.00 97,601.77

8281    Capital Janitorial Improvements 856.67

Totals for 8281 0.00 0.00 856.67

8300    Image Marketing 25,019.86

04/01/18 2055 MAXIMUM MEDIA INC CXB AD 

2018

1,375.00

04/02/18 2061 COLUMBIA BUSINESS TIMES 

COMO LIVING AD

1,095.00

04/03/18 2065 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 2,368.28

04/13/18 2076 CVB-PROMOTE THE DISTRICT 50.00

04/27/18 2079 CUMULUS 1,164.00

04/27/18 2080 CUMULUS 594.00

Totals for 8300 6,646.28 0.00 31,666.14

8303    Design Guidelines Booklet 50.25

Totals for 8303 0.00 0.00 50.25

8305    Promotions & Events 2,326.56

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK TLK*KENTS 

FLORAL GALLERY

81.36

04/09/18 2072 COLUMBIA ART LEAGUE 275.00

04/27/18 2082 KMIZ 555.00

Totals for 8305 911.36 0.00 3,237.92

8307    Online Marketing 901.44

04/01/18 2054 COMMERCE BANK FACEBOOK 
ADS

150.00

Totals for 8307 150.00 0.00 1,051.44

8308    Postage 314.05

04/01/18 2056 DIRECT IMPAQT 252.80

Totals for 8308 252.80 0.00 566.85

8309    Printing 8,567.59

04/01/18 2051 WITT PRINT SHOP-SPRING SHOP 

HOP POSTER

112.50

04/01/18 2052 SUMNER ONE COPIES FOR YEAR 1,857.71

04/01/18 2056 DIRECT IMPAQT 700.44

04/27/18 2081 WITT PRINT SHOP 225.00

Totals for 8309 2,895.65 0.00 11,463.24

9030    Broadway Gateway 11,491.18

04/01/18 2053 ARCTURI'S, INC. ACCT SERVICES 180.00

Totals for 9030 180.00 0.00 11,671.18

9034    Infrastructure Programs 2,000.00

Totals for 9034 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

9548    CPD Substation - Rent,Utilities 2,499.96

04/02/18 2064 KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 416.66

Totals for 9548 416.66 0.00 2,916.62

9549    Public Safety Labor 17,238.15

04/05/18 2069 AAAA CHANGE 793.75

Totals for 9549 793.75 0.00 18,031.90
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

9600    Depreciation 419.46

04/30/18 20.03 MONTHLY DEPRECIATION 69.91

Totals for 9600 69.91 0.00 489.37

Report Total 0.00

Net Profit/(Loss)

Current Period 8,091.24

Year-to-Date 400,958.98

Distribution count = 119
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Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount

Journal:  General

04/01/18 2051 1020 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP (112.50)

04/01/18 2051 8309 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP-SPRING SHOP HOP 

POSTER

112.50

04/01/18 2052 1020 SUMNER ONE SUMNER ONE COPIES FOR YEAR (1,857.71)

04/01/18 2052 8309 SUMNER ONE SUMNER ONE COPIES FOR YEAR 1,857.71

04/01/18 2053 1020 ARCTURI'S ARCTURI'S, INC. ACCT SERVICES (180.00)

04/01/18 2053 9030 ARCTURI'S ARCTURI'S, INC. ACCT SERVICES 180.00

04/01/18 2054 1020 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK (680.50)

04/01/18 2054 7720 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK REDI LUNCH 20.00

04/01/18 2054 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK STRAIGHT TALK 46.53

04/01/18 2054 7400 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK AMAZON 48.95

04/01/18 2054 7720 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK CHAMBER LUNCH 45.00

04/01/18 2054 8305 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK TLK*KENTS FLORAL 

GALLERY

81.36

04/01/18 2054 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/01/18 2054 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/01/18 2054 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/01/18 2054 7120 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK HAROLD'S DOUGHNUTS 15.67

04/01/18 2054 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK GOOGLE 40.00

04/01/18 2054 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK MAILCHIMP 50.00

04/01/18 2054 7060 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK GABBY DENTAL 28.00

04/01/18 2054 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK ADOBE 49.99

04/01/18 2054 8307 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK FACEBOOK ADS 150.00

04/01/18 2055 1020 MAXIMUM MED MAXIMUM MEDIA INC CXB AD 2018 (1,375.00)

04/01/18 2055 8300 MAXIMUM MED MAXIMUM MEDIA INC CXB AD 2018 1,375.00

04/01/18 2056 1020 DIRECT IMPA DIRECT IMPAQT (953.24)

04/01/18 2056 8309 DIRECT IMPA DIRECT IMPAQT 700.44

04/01/18 2056 8308 DIRECT IMPA DIRECT IMPAQT 252.80

04/02/18 2057 1020 TIGER MAIDS ZAKREWSKI MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC (320.00)

04/02/18 2057 7360 TIGER MAIDS ZAKREWSKI MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 1099-MISC (7) 320.00

04/02/18 2058 1020 SCHRIEFER'S SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE (46.62)

04/02/18 2058 7400 SCHRIEFER'S SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 46.62

04/02/18 2059 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA-TRAFFIC BOX ART (500.00)

04/02/18 2059 8040 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA-TRAFFIC BOX ART 500.00

04/02/18 2060 1020 BLOCK BY BL MYDATT SERVICES INC (13,724.65)

04/02/18 2060 8280 BLOCK BY BL MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

04/02/18 2061 1020 COLUMBIA BU COLUMBIA BUSINESS TIMES COMO LIVING 
AD

(1,095.00)

04/02/18 2061 8300 COLUMBIA BU COLUMBIA BUSINESS TIMES COMO LIVING 
AD

1,095.00

04/02/18 2062 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING VIOLATION (15.00)

04/02/18 2062 7440 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING VIOLATION 15.00

04/02/18 2063 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING VIOLATION (15.00)

04/02/18 2063 7440 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA PARKING VIOLATION 15.00

04/02/18 2064 1020 KEEPERS DAL KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP (2,625.74)

04/02/18 2064 7640 KEEPERS DAL KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 1099-MISC (1) 2,209.08

04/02/18 2064 9548 KEEPERS DAL KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 1099-MISC (1) 416.66

04/03/18 2065 1020 COLUMBIA DA COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE (2,368.28)

04/03/18 2065 8300 COLUMBIA DA COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 2,368.28

04/03/18 2066 1020 CULLIGAN CULLIGAN (37.42)

04/03/18 2066 7280 CULLIGAN CULLIGAN 37.42

04/04/18 2067 1020 SOCKET SOCKET (83.57)

04/04/18 2067 7840 SOCKET SOCKET 83.57

04/05/18 2068 1020 CITY HORTIC CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI CULTURE (625.00)

04/05/18 2068 8020 CITY HORTIC CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI CULTURE 625.00

04/05/18 2069 1020 AAAA CHANGE AAAA CHANGE (793.75)

04/05/18 2069 9549 AAAA CHANGE AAAA CHANGE 793.75

04/05/18 2070 1020 DELTA SYSTE DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP (25.00)

04/05/18 2070 7960 DELTA SYSTE DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00
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04/05/18 2071 1020 DELTA SYSTE DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP FIX WEBSITE 

ISSUE

(512.00)

04/05/18 2071 7600 DELTA SYSTE DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP FIX WEBSITE 

ISSUE

512.00

04/09/18 2072 1020 COLUMBIA AR COLUMBIA ART LEAGUE (275.00)

04/09/18 2072 8305 COLUMBIA AR COLUMBIA ART LEAGUE 275.00

04/09/18 2073 1020 SUMNER ONE SUMNER ONE (125.50)

04/09/18 2073 7280 SUMNER ONE SUMNER ONE 125.50

04/09/18 2074 1020 GKC GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD (405.00)

04/09/18 2074 7600 GKC GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 405.00

04/13/18 2075 1020 TRANQUILITY TRANQUILITY INTERNET SERVICES (74.95)

04/13/18 2075 7960 TRANQUILITY TRANQUILITY INTERNET SERVICES 74.95

04/13/18 2076 1020 CVB CVB (50.00)

04/13/18 2076 8300 CVB CVB-PROMOTE THE DISTRICT 50.00

04/16/18 2077 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA (154.93)

04/16/18 2077 7960 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA 154.93

04/16/18 2078 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA (371.01)

04/16/18 2078 7960 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA 371.01

04/27/18 2079 1020 CUMULUS CUMULUS (1,164.00)

04/27/18 2079 8300 CUMULUS CUMULUS 1,164.00

04/27/18 2080 1020 CUMULUS CUMULUS (594.00)

04/27/18 2080 8300 CUMULUS CUMULUS 594.00

04/27/18 2081 1020 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP (225.00)

04/27/18 2081 8309 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP 225.00

04/27/18 2082 1020 KMIZ KMIZ (555.00)

04/27/18 2082 8305 KMIZ KMIZ 555.00

04/27/18 2083 1020 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK (749.27)

04/27/18 2083 7120 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK HAROLD'S DOUGHNUTS 13.02

04/27/18 2083 7400 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK POPPY 79.73

04/27/18 2083 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PUBLIC WORKS 25.00

04/27/18 2083 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK STRAIGHT TALK 46.53

04/27/18 2083 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/27/18 2083 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/27/18 2083 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 35.00

04/27/18 2083 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK GOOGLE 40.00

04/27/18 2083 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK MAILCHIMP 50.00

04/27/18 2083 7060 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK CIGNA 28.00

04/27/18 2083 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK SURVEY MONKEY 252.00

04/27/18 2083 7800 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK ADOBE 49.99

04/27/18 2083 7120 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK COLUMBIA CONVENTION 20.00

04/27/18 2083 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 20.00

04/27/18 2083 7440 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK PARKMOBILE 20.00

04/30/18 20.01 7680 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 7,331.32

04/30/18 20.01 7480 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 670.81

04/30/18 20.01 7600 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL 48.90

04/30/18 20.01 7480 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL (97.52)

04/30/18 20.01 1020 RECORD MONTHLY PAYROLL (7,953.51)

04/30/18 20.02 1005 RECORD DEPOSITS 48,728.39

04/30/18 20.02 4008 RECORD DEPOSITS MO DOR (48,245.40)

04/30/18 20.02 4008 RECORD DEPOSITS DOR (482.99)

04/30/18 20.03 9600 MONTHLY DEPRECIATION 69.91

04/30/18 20.03 1620 MONTHLY DEPRECIATION (69.91)

04/30/18 20.04 7400 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 20.47

04/30/18 20.04 7400 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 6 MOS OPER 3.00

04/30/18 20.04 7400 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES GATEWAY 3.00

04/30/18 20.04 1145 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES (3.00)

04/30/18 20.04 1140 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES (3.00)

04/30/18 20.04 1005 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES (20.47)

04/30/18 20.05 1005 RECORD TRANSFERS (48,707.92)

04/30/18 20.05 1020 RECORD TRANSFERS 48,707.92
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04/30/18 20.06 1140 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 76.77

04/30/18 20.06 1145 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 25.61

04/30/18 20.06 4900 RECORD INTEREST EARNED GATEWAY (76.77)

04/30/18 20.06 4900 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 6 MOS OPER (25.61)

04/30/18 20.07 3000 BOARD DESIGNATED FUNDS 22.61

04/30/18 20.07 3010 BOARD DESIGNATED FUNDS (22.61)

Transaction Balance for General 0.00

Transaction Totals

Total Debits 138,398.35

Total Credits 138,398.35

Account Hash Total 617404.0000

Distribution count = 119
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